

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0957 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/14/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/29/2009 Final action: 9/29/2009

Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment II to Lease

Agreement 448-L0811 with Broadway Plaza, a Partnership of Judith E. Puthuff and Waldron family Partnership to vacate a portion of the premises commencing November 1, 2009 thereby reducing the lease payments, and to correct and change the actual start date to May 1, 2008 and to correct the expiration date to April 30, 2013 the ending of the first five (5) year term, cost per 6,020 square feet is

\$1.41 per square foot.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Broadway Plaza Blue Route 09-0957.pdf, 2. B - Broadway Plaza Am II 448-L0811.pdf, 3. C -

Broadway Plaza Am I 448-L0811.pdf, 4. D - Broadway Plaza Lease Agreement 448-L0811.pdf, 5. E -

Vicinity Map 09-0957.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass